
River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
A Group (Open)
108.56 km, 17 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 2:37:23 - 41.38 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 83 KINNEY, Nigel Langlois Brown Racing UNITED STATES BC Vancouver Cat 12 31 Men BC090524      USA19850422 2:37:23 0'00" 41.38 9:22 8:52 9:07 9:27 8:55 9:27 9:11 9:06 9:23 9:35
2 34 FLETT-BROWN, Amiel Accent Inns / Russ Hay's the Bicycle Shop p/b Champion System Cy CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 22 Men BC091862      CAN19940925 "    "    "    9:22 8:49 9:02 9:25 9:17 9:28 9:13 9:14 9:23 9:36
3 92 PRENDERGAST, Chris Manitoba Cat 12 22 Men TEMP      2:37:25 0'02" 41.38 9:20 8:50 9:06 9:24 9:16 9:27 9:03 9:14 9:23 9:36
4 16 BURKE, Jack H&R Block Pro Cycling British Columbia Cat 12 21 Men BC097178      CAN19950612 "    "    "    9:21 8:51 8:57 9:09 9:24 9:28 9:11 9:02 9:22 9:37
5 85 WERNER, Jeffrey Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 37 Men BC090584      CAN19790801 2:37:53 0'30" 41.25 9:21 8:50 9:06 9:25 9:22 9:10 8:47 9:13 9:22 10:06
6 62 WILLCOX, John TaG Cycling Club CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 18 Men BC090483      CAN19981004 2:38:05 0'42" 41.20 9:21 8:48 9:05 9:25 9:24 9:09 8:50 9:22 9:40 9:05
7 89 RUPNIK, Jure Slovania Sk Weyburn Cat 12 23 Men TEMP      SLO19931028 "    "    "    9:21 8:50 9:04 9:02 9:23 9:08 8:51 9:25 9:41 9:06
8 51 GILLAM, David Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 34 Men BC090487      CAN19821017 "    "    "    9:23 8:49 9:07 9:24 9:07 9:10 8:50 9:22 9:41 9:06
9 93 BOERSMA, Willem Team Race Clean MB Cat 12 19 Men 70672      CAN19970112 "    "    "    9:21 8:51 9:01 9:30 9:22 9:07 8:54 9:24 9:40 9:05

10 23 BONIFACE, Brett Pender Racing CANADA British Columbia Surrey Cat 12 36 Men BC090316      CAN19800815 "    "    "    9:22 8:48 9:05 9:25 9:23 9:10 8:50 9:24 9:40 9:07
11 71 JOHNSON, Dave CrossRoad Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC091378      CAN19750225 2:38:07 0'44" 41.19 9:23 8:51 9:06 9:27 9:22 9:12 8:50 9:23 9:41 9:07
12 104 LEBLANC, Isaac CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 26 Men BC090671      CAN19900113 "    "    "    9:20 8:51 8:57 9:08 9:23 9:28 9:13 9:23 9:42 9:08
13 81 OSTERTAG, cory Mighty Cycling CANADA BC vancouver Cat 12 30 Men BC090497      CAN19861029 "    "    "    9:25 8:48 9:35 9:23 9:22 9:11 8:55 9:24 9:40 9:07
14 64 HENDRY, Ian Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 32 Men BC090219      CAN19840820 "    "    "    9:23 8:47 9:06 9:27 9:22 9:14 8:51 9:23 9:40 9:08
15 9 SUAREZ, arturo Langlois Brown Racing MEXICO BC Vancouver Cat 12 27 Men BC090620      CAN19890311 "    "    "    9:22 8:52 9:05 9:23 9:22 9:10 8:50 9:21 9:39 9:10
16 78 O'MAHONY, Sean Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 57 Men BC091105      CAN19590325 "    "    "    9:23 8:49 9:05 9:25 9:21 9:11 8:50 9:24 9:41 9:09
17 94 BURTNIK, Mason Smart Savy Cat 12 46 Men TEMP      "    "    "    9:20 8:53 9:06 9:26 9:17 9:28 9:14 9:21 9:39 9:09
18 84 WOOD, Jonathan Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC090589      CAN19750203 2:38:10 0'47" 41.18 9:23 8:49 9:06 9:24 9:22 9:09 8:52 9:22 9:40 9:09
19 82 PLANT, Sherwood Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 27 Men BC090628      CAN19890222 2:38:11 0'48" 41.18 9:22 8:45 9:03 9:01 9:23 9:12 8:49 9:24 9:42 9:12
20 91 TAYLOR, Joel Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 19 Men BC092717      CAN19970422 2:38:13 0'50" 41.17 9:20 8:48 9:04 9:23 9:23 9:07 8:51 9:23 9:49 9:13
21 73 SAVAGE, Shane No team CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC090398      CAN19751221 "    "    "    9:25 8:49 9:05 9:26 9:22 9:11 8:51 9:22 9:40 9:12
22 52 STREB, Travis Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 12 32 Men BC092336      CAN19840930 2:38:15 0'52" 41.16 9:24 8:49 9:05 9:25 9:22 9:09 8:51 9:24 9:41 9:15
23 90 SHERMAN, Mark Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Surrey Cat 12 48 Men BC090997      CAN19680729 "    "    "    9:24 8:50 9:05 9:28 9:21 9:09 8:51 9:24 9:41 9:14
24 49 WEGNER, Michael Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 12 37 Men BC090581      CAN19790906 2:38:59 1'36" 40.97 9:20 8:53 9:07 9:29 9:21 9:10 8:54 9:22 9:40 10:00
25 76 MARCOTTE, Vincent Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC north vancouver Cat 12 39 Men BC090649      CAN19771229 "    "    "    9:23 8:46 9:03 9:30 9:22 9:08 8:52 9:20 9:37 10:02
26 106 EVANS, oliver canada Cat 12 18 Men TEMP      CAN19980728 2:41:36 4'13" 40.30 9:22 8:47 9:03 9:25 9:22 9:13 8:52 9:23 13:06 9:12
27 105 KETLER, mitchell canada Cat 12 19 Men TEMP      CAN19971207 "    "    "    9:22 8:49 9:02 9:25 9:22 9:09 8:53 9:23 13:06 9:12
28 50 SHUBART-KNAPTON, Christian Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 12 22 Men BC091990      CAN19940210 2:42:18 4'55" 40.13 9:22 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:16 9:29 9:14 9:24 9:40 13:18

DNF 68 MOONIE, Devon Accent Inns / Russ Hay's the Bicycle Shop p/b Champion System Cy CANADA BC Kamloops Cat 12 22 Men BC090183      CAN19940313 2:50:50 33.65 9:23 8:48 8:56 9:28 9:23 9:13 24:01 7:46
DNF 79 PICKELL, Jackson Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Port Coquitlam Cat 12 20 Men BC000729      CAN19961108 2:31:18 35.65 9:24 8:48 9:06 9:25 9:16 9:28 9:13 30:15
DNF 56 MATSON, Ted Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Langley Cat 12 47 Men BC090407      CAN19690922 2:38:33 33.83 36:05 9:30 9:15 9:41 9:20 9:33 9:34 9:35
DNF 86 ROTHENGATTER, Michael Team Giant Vancouver CANADA British Columbia Coquitlam Cat 12 27 Men BC000506      CAN19890318 1:58:39 35.55 9:24 9:33 9:52 9:59 9:54 10:49
DNF 88 WORSFOLD, Maurice TaG Cycling Club Cat 12 48 Men BC092862      CAN19681011 2:38:32 26.59 9:22 8:51 9:06 9:25 9:23 37:23
DNF 66 SY, Ira Pro Echelon Racing UNITED STATES BC Richmond Cat 12 50 Men BC002775      CAN19660512 27:28 41.87 9:24 8:49
DNF 80 GERTH, David Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 39 Men BC090300      CAN19770916 18:13 42.10 9:23 8:49
DNF 54 RAINER, Mark Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 38 Men BC090416      CAN19780618 9:24 40.83 9:23
DNF 102 BERGEN, Sara Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 1 28 Women BC090408      CAN19881206 "    "    9:24
DNF 87 WORSFOLD, Chris CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 48 Men BC095245      CAN19681011 "    "    9:24
DNF 43 DAVIES, Dylan Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 31 Men BC090280      CAN19850530 36:59
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 12 (Men)
108.56 km, 17 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 2:37:23 - 41.38 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 83 KINNEY, Nigel Langlois Brown Racing UNITED STATES BC Vancouver Cat 12 31 Men BC090524      USA19850422 2:37:23 41.38 9:22 8:52 9:07 9:27 8:55 9:27 9:11 9:06 9:23 9:35
2 34 FLETT-BROWN, Amiel Accent Inns / Russ Hay's the Bicycle Shop p/b Champion System Cy CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 22 Men BC091862      CAN19940925 "    0'00" "    9:22 8:49 9:02 9:25 9:17 9:28 9:13 9:14 9:23 9:36
3 92 PRENDERGAST, Chris Manitoba Cat 12 22 Men TEMP      2:37:25 0'02" 41.38 9:20 8:50 9:06 9:24 9:16 9:27 9:03 9:14 9:23 9:36
4 16 BURKE, Jack H&R Block Pro Cycling British Columbia Cat 12 21 Men BC097178      CAN19950612 "    "    "    9:21 8:51 8:57 9:09 9:24 9:28 9:11 9:02 9:22 9:37
5 85 WERNER, Jeffrey Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 37 Men BC090584      CAN19790801 2:37:53 0'30" 41.25 9:21 8:50 9:06 9:25 9:22 9:10 8:47 9:13 9:22 10:06
6 62 WILLCOX, John TaG Cycling Club CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 18 Men BC090483      CAN19981004 2:38:05 0'42" 41.20 9:21 8:48 9:05 9:25 9:24 9:09 8:50 9:22 9:40 9:05
7 89 RUPNIK, Jure Slovania Sk Weyburn Cat 12 23 Men TEMP      SLO19931028 "    "    "    9:21 8:50 9:04 9:02 9:23 9:08 8:51 9:25 9:41 9:06
8 51 GILLAM, David Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 34 Men BC090487      CAN19821017 "    "    "    9:23 8:49 9:07 9:24 9:07 9:10 8:50 9:22 9:41 9:06
9 93 BOERSMA, Willem Team Race Clean MB Cat 12 19 Men 70672      CAN19970112 "    "    "    9:21 8:51 9:01 9:30 9:22 9:07 8:54 9:24 9:40 9:05

10 23 BONIFACE, Brett Pender Racing CANADA British Columbia Surrey Cat 12 36 Men BC090316      CAN19800815 "    "    "    9:22 8:48 9:05 9:25 9:23 9:10 8:50 9:24 9:40 9:07
11 71 JOHNSON, Dave CrossRoad Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC091378      CAN19750225 2:38:07 0'44" 41.19 9:23 8:51 9:06 9:27 9:22 9:12 8:50 9:23 9:41 9:07
12 104 LEBLANC, Isaac CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 26 Men BC090671      CAN19900113 "    "    "    9:20 8:51 8:57 9:08 9:23 9:28 9:13 9:23 9:42 9:08
13 81 OSTERTAG, cory Mighty Cycling CANADA BC vancouver Cat 12 30 Men BC090497      CAN19861029 "    "    "    9:25 8:48 9:35 9:23 9:22 9:11 8:55 9:24 9:40 9:07
14 64 HENDRY, Ian Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 32 Men BC090219      CAN19840820 "    "    "    9:23 8:47 9:06 9:27 9:22 9:14 8:51 9:23 9:40 9:08
15 9 SUAREZ, arturo Langlois Brown Racing MEXICO BC Vancouver Cat 12 27 Men BC090620      CAN19890311 "    "    "    9:22 8:52 9:05 9:23 9:22 9:10 8:50 9:21 9:39 9:10
16 78 O'MAHONY, Sean Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 57 Men BC091105      CAN19590325 "    "    "    9:23 8:49 9:05 9:25 9:21 9:11 8:50 9:24 9:41 9:09
17 94 BURTNIK, Mason Smart Savy Cat 12 46 Men TEMP      "    "    "    9:20 8:53 9:06 9:26 9:17 9:28 9:14 9:21 9:39 9:09
18 84 WOOD, Jonathan Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC090589      CAN19750203 2:38:10 0'47" 41.18 9:23 8:49 9:06 9:24 9:22 9:09 8:52 9:22 9:40 9:09
19 82 PLANT, Sherwood Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 27 Men BC090628      CAN19890222 2:38:11 0'48" 41.18 9:22 8:45 9:03 9:01 9:23 9:12 8:49 9:24 9:42 9:12
20 91 TAYLOR, Joel Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 19 Men BC092717      CAN19970422 2:38:13 0'50" 41.17 9:20 8:48 9:04 9:23 9:23 9:07 8:51 9:23 9:49 9:13
21 73 SAVAGE, Shane No team CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 41 Men BC090398      CAN19751221 "    "    "    9:25 8:49 9:05 9:26 9:22 9:11 8:51 9:22 9:40 9:12
22 52 STREB, Travis Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 12 32 Men BC092336      CAN19840930 2:38:15 0'52" 41.16 9:24 8:49 9:05 9:25 9:22 9:09 8:51 9:24 9:41 9:15
23 90 SHERMAN, Mark Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Surrey Cat 12 48 Men BC090997      CAN19680729 "    "    "    9:24 8:50 9:05 9:28 9:21 9:09 8:51 9:24 9:41 9:14
24 49 WEGNER, Michael Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 12 37 Men BC090581      CAN19790906 2:38:59 1'36" 40.97 9:20 8:53 9:07 9:29 9:21 9:10 8:54 9:22 9:40 10:00
25 76 MARCOTTE, Vincent Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC north vancouver Cat 12 39 Men BC090649      CAN19771229 "    "    "    9:23 8:46 9:03 9:30 9:22 9:08 8:52 9:20 9:37 10:02
26 106 EVANS, oliver canada Cat 12 18 Men TEMP      CAN19980728 2:41:36 4'13" 40.30 9:22 8:47 9:03 9:25 9:22 9:13 8:52 9:23 13:06 9:12
27 105 KETLER, mitchell canada Cat 12 19 Men TEMP      CAN19971207 "    "    "    9:22 8:49 9:02 9:25 9:22 9:09 8:53 9:23 13:06 9:12
28 50 SHUBART-KNAPTON, Christian Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 12 22 Men BC091990      CAN19940210 2:42:18 4'55" 40.13 9:22 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:16 9:29 9:14 9:24 9:40 13:18

DNF 54 RAINER, Mark Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 38 Men BC090416      CAN19780618 9:24 40.83 9:23
DNF 87 WORSFOLD, Chris CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 48 Men BC095245      CAN19681011 "    "    9:24
DNF 80 GERTH, David Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 39 Men BC090300      CAN19770916 18:13 42.10 9:23 8:49
DNF 66 SY, Ira Pro Echelon Racing UNITED STATES BC Richmond Cat 12 50 Men BC002775      CAN19660512 27:28 41.87 9:24 8:49
DNF 43 DAVIES, Dylan Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 31 Men BC090280      CAN19850530 36:59
DNF 86 ROTHENGATTER, Michael Team Giant Vancouver CANADA British Columbia Coquitlam Cat 12 27 Men BC000506      CAN19890318 1:58:39 35.55 9:24 9:33 9:52 9:59 9:54 10:49
DNF 79 PICKELL, Jackson Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Port Coquitlam Cat 12 20 Men BC000729      CAN19961108 2:31:18 35.65 9:24 8:48 9:06 9:25 9:16 9:28 9:13 30:15
DNF 88 WORSFOLD, Maurice TaG Cycling Club Cat 12 48 Men BC092862      CAN19681011 2:38:32 26.59 9:22 8:51 9:06 9:25 9:23 37:23
DNF 56 MATSON, Ted Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Langley Cat 12 47 Men BC090407      CAN19690922 2:38:33 33.83 36:05 9:30 9:15 9:41 9:20 9:33 9:34 9:35
DNF 68 MOONIE, Devon Accent Inns / Russ Hay's the Bicycle Shop p/b Champion System Cy CANADA BC Kamloops Cat 12 22 Men BC090183      CAN19940313 2:50:50 33.65 9:23 8:48 8:56 9:28 9:23 9:13 24:01 7:46
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 1 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1
DNF 102 BERGEN, Sara Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 1 28 Women BC090408      CAN19881206 9:24 40.78 9:24
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
B Group (Open)
89.40 km, 14 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 2:19:07 - 38.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14
1 207 HOMEWOOD, Justin United Kingdom BC Whistler Cat 3 26 Men BC097114      GBR19900529 2:19:07 0'00" 38.56 10:13 10:10 9:46 9:55 9:51 10:19 9:22 9:25
2 101 HANSEN, Christian Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 43 Men BC090116      CAN19730220 2:19:08 0'01" 38.55 10:14 10:09 9:59 9:56 9:37 9:21 10:17 9:44
3 217 WALLACE, Thomas Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver Cat 3 29 Men BC090785      CAN19870810 "    "    "    10:12 10:08 9:52 9:54 9:52 10:22 9:43 9:02
4 250 GOLBECK, Ryan Mighty Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 35 Men BC090124      CAN19810915 2:19:11 0'04" 38.54 10:13 10:10 9:54 9:54 9:53 10:17 9:40 9:09
5 233 HOLCOMBE, Adam Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 27 Men BC090905      CAN19890303 "    "    "    10:13 10:11 9:59 9:55 9:54 10:19 9:43 9:04
6 257 GEERTS, Brian CANADA BC white rock Cat 3 48 Men BC092615      CAN19681218 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:42 9:55 9:55 10:16 9:43 9:04
7 265 LEE, Roger CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 48 Men BC091681      CAN19680827 "    "    "    10:14 10:08 9:53 9:55 9:52 10:19 9:41 9:04
8 269 INMAN, Scott CANADA BC Surrey Cat 3 34 Men BC002790      CAN19821009 "    "    "    10:12 10:10 9:58 9:55 9:52 10:30 9:43 9:04
9 264 CARAMANOLIS, Athanasios CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 40 Men BC090926      CAN19760608 "    "    "    10:11 10:09 9:59 9:57 9:55 10:19 9:42 9:03

10 261 CAPON, Alex CANADA British Columbia Whistler Cat 3 36 Men BC002409      CAN19801125 "    "    "    10:14 10:09 9:50 9:55 9:51 10:19 9:41 9:04
11 268 STEAD, Russell Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 3 47 Men BC092442      CAN19690412 "    "    "    10:14 10:09 9:50 9:56 9:52 10:20 9:41 9:04
12 246 MARTIN, Conor Norco Factory Team CANADA British Columbia Kelowna Cat 3 15 Men BC000355      CAN20010615 "    "    "    10:12 10:11 9:36 9:58 9:53 10:20 9:42 9:05
13 211 KELSCH, Maxwell TaG Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver Cat 3 21 Men BC092058      CAN19950130 "    "    "    10:13 10:08 9:52 9:56 9:50 10:20 9:41 9:11
14 260 WINKELMANN, Von Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 18 Men BC090442      CAN19980609 "    "    "    10:11 10:11 9:46 9:57 9:53 10:17 9:41 9:05
15 236 AUXIER, Ben UBC CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 31 Men BC090735      CAN19850719 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:49 9:59 9:54 10:18 9:48 9:04
16 208 HOPKINS, Trevor Team Whistler CANADA BC Whistler Cat 3 44 Men BC092435      CAN19721216 2:19:17 0'10" 38.51 10:10 10:15 9:42 9:56 9:54 10:19 9:41 9:07
17 231 MACDONALD, Chris CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 33 Men BC090958      CAN19830104 2:19:19 0'12" 38.50 10:11 10:13 9:46 9:55 9:53 10:21 9:43 9:12
18 267 HEYES, Zayne TaG Cycling Club CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 3 21 Men BC000460      CAN19950125 2:19:22 0'15" 38.49 10:11 10:11 9:36 9:54 9:52 10:17 9:41 9:21
19 262 POGGI, Daniel Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 45 Men BC090622      CAN19710813 "    "    "    10:13 10:09 9:52 9:55 9:53 10:20 9:41 9:15
20 214 ARNOLD, Jem Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 28 Men BC090851      CAN19880211 2:19:39 0'32" 38.41 10:12 10:10 9:52 9:55 9:52 10:20 9:43 9:33
21 218 BROWN, MATTHEW Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC VANCOUVER Cat 3 42 Men BC090217      CAN19741222 "    "    "    10:13 10:11 9:41 9:56 9:55 10:20 9:44 9:32
22 248 MCKILLOP, john Escape Velocity pb Fortius UNITED KINGDOM BC north vancouver Cat 3 31 Men BC002665      GBR19850311 2:19:48 0'41" 38.37 10:14 10:09 9:40 9:57 9:55 10:23 9:40 9:41
23 234 WIWAD, Dylan Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 26 Men BC093351      CAN19900501 2:19:59 0'52" 38.32 10:12 10:09 9:52 9:58 9:51 10:21 9:44 9:50
24 223 DEAN, Bradley Gastown Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 33 Men BC090073      CAN19830829 2:20:11 1'04" 38.26 10:12 10:12 9:53 9:54 9:53 10:19 9:40 10:04
25 221 HOSSACK, Étienne Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 25 Men BC097122      CAN19910930 2:20:13 1'06" 38.25 10:15 10:11 10:03 9:59 9:58 10:19 9:42 10:05
26 263 DELANEY, Jay Gastown Cycling Association CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 38 Men BC090121      CAN19780517 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:52 9:56 9:55 10:19 9:41 10:07
27 228 CANNING, Rachel Women's Team ATAC CANADA BC Bowen Island Cat 12 28 Women BC000298      CAN19880311 2:20:16 1'09" 38.24 10:14 10:09 9:52 9:55 9:55 10:18 9:42 10:07
28 227 INKSTER, Eric Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 3 15 Men BC090043      CAN20010602 2:20:19 1'12" 38.23 10:12 10:11 8:25 9:58 9:51 10:19 9:35 10:11
29 225 BAYLES, Clarke Fulgas Cycle Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 36 Men BC090768      CAN19800913 2:25:16 6'09" 36.92 10:15 10:11 9:56 9:54 9:49 10:18 9:43 15:06
30 238 MATHEW, Mark UBC AUSTRALIA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 30 Men BC090522      AUS19860423 2:25:58 6'51" 36.73 10:14 10:10 10:21 10:26 12:51 9:27 9:23 9:40
31 259 GERTH, Jennifer Women's Team ATAC CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 39 Women BC090094      CAN19770711 2:30:32 11'25" 35.64 10:14 10:09 19:18 10:58 9:37 10:09 9:39
32 212 CARON, Joanie DNA K4 CANADA Quebec Burnaby Cat 12 32 Women BC000732      CAN19840427 2:31:06 11'59" 35.51 10:11 10:12 19:14 10:59 9:37 10:08 9:40

DNF 210 TALMAN, Anna Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes Canadian Alberta Edmonton Cat 12 19 Women 60295      CAN19970911 2:33:45 32.31 10:13 20:04 9:52 12:47 11:40 10:07 11:27
DNF 255 ATTWELL, Erin Tripleshot Cycling Club CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 17 Women BC002202      CAN19990312 1:43:31 37.10 10:11 10:13 9:53 9:58 9:56 9:20
DNF 232 WHITE, John Gastown Cycling Association UNITED KINGDOM British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 46 Men BC090083      GBR19700610 1:50:00 34.83 10:14 10:10 9:53 10:45 12:50 11:42
DNF 434      1:20:44 37.97 10:14 10:09 10:13 10:12 9:54
DNF 258 MAYFIELD, Robert Oregon Cat 3 31 Men TEMP      40:05 38.24 10:11 10:09 10:09
DNF 256 GIBSON, Kinley Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA Alberta Edmonton Cat 12 21 Women AB60017      CAN19950116 34:56 33.20 10:13 10:09
DNF 266 REID, Ben Canada British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 28 Men BC096757      CAN19880228 10:13 37.52 10:13
DNS 213 CABOT, Morgan Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 28 Women BC090227      CAN19880404
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 3 (Men)
89.40 km, 14 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 2:16:07 - 38.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14
1 207 HOMEWOOD, Justin United Kingdom BC Whistler Cat 3 26 Men BC097114      GBR19900529 2:21:07 38.56 10:13 10:10 9:46 9:55 9:51 10:19 9:22 9:25
2 101 HANSEN, Christian Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 43 Men BC090116      CAN19730220 2:21:08 0'01" 38.55 10:14 10:09 9:59 9:56 9:37 9:21 10:17 9:44
3 217 WALLACE, Thomas Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver Cat 3 29 Men BC090785      CAN19870810 "    "    "    10:12 10:08 9:52 9:54 9:52 10:22 9:43 9:02
4 250 GOLBECK, Ryan Mighty Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 35 Men BC090124      CAN19810915 2:21:11 0'04" 38.54 10:13 10:10 9:54 9:54 9:53 10:17 9:40 9:09
5 233 HOLCOMBE, Adam Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 27 Men BC090905      CAN19890303 "    "    "    10:13 10:11 9:59 9:55 9:54 10:19 9:43 9:04
6 257 GEERTS, Brian CANADA BC white rock Cat 3 48 Men BC092615      CAN19681218 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:42 9:55 9:55 10:16 9:43 9:04
7 265 LEE, Roger CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 48 Men BC091681      CAN19680827 "    "    "    10:14 10:08 9:53 9:55 9:52 10:19 9:41 9:04
8 269 INMAN, Scott CANADA BC Surrey Cat 3 34 Men BC002790      CAN19821009 "    "    "    10:12 10:10 9:58 9:55 9:52 10:30 9:43 9:04
9 264 CARAMANOLIS, Athanasios CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 40 Men BC090926      CAN19760608 "    "    "    10:11 10:09 9:59 9:57 9:55 10:19 9:42 9:03

10 261 CAPON, Alex CANADA British Columbia Whistler Cat 3 36 Men BC002409      CAN19801125 "    "    "    10:14 10:09 9:50 9:55 9:51 10:19 9:41 9:04
11 268 STEAD, Russell Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 3 47 Men BC092442      CAN19690412 "    "    "    10:14 10:09 9:50 9:56 9:52 10:20 9:41 9:04
12 246 MARTIN, Conor Norco Factory Team CANADA British Columbia Kelowna Cat 3 15 Men BC000355      CAN20010615 "    "    "    10:12 10:11 9:36 9:58 9:53 10:20 9:42 9:05
13 211 KELSCH, Maxwell TaG Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver Cat 3 21 Men BC092058      CAN19950130 "    "    "    10:13 10:08 9:52 9:56 9:50 10:20 9:41 9:11
14 260 WINKELMANN, Von Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 18 Men BC090442      CAN19980609 "    "    "    10:11 10:11 9:46 9:57 9:53 10:17 9:41 9:05
15 236 AUXIER, Ben UBC CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 31 Men BC090735      CAN19850719 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:49 9:59 9:54 10:18 9:48 9:04
16 208 HOPKINS, Trevor Team Whistler CANADA BC Whistler Cat 3 44 Men BC092435      CAN19721216 2:21:17 0'10" 38.51 10:10 10:15 9:42 9:56 9:54 10:19 9:41 9:07
17 231 MACDONALD, Chris CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 33 Men BC090958      CAN19830104 2:21:19 0'12" 38.50 10:11 10:13 9:46 9:55 9:53 10:21 9:43 9:12
18 267 HEYES, Zayne TaG Cycling Club CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 3 21 Men BC000460      CAN19950125 2:21:22 0'15" 38.49 10:11 10:11 9:36 9:54 9:52 10:17 9:41 9:21
19 262 POGGI, Daniel Langlois Brown Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 45 Men BC090622      CAN19710813 "    "    "    10:13 10:09 9:52 9:55 9:53 10:20 9:41 9:15
20 214 ARNOLD, Jem Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 28 Men BC090851      CAN19880211 2:21:39 0'32" 38.41 10:12 10:10 9:52 9:55 9:52 10:20 9:43 9:33
21 218 BROWN, MATTHEW Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC VANCOUVER Cat 3 42 Men BC090217      CAN19741222 "    "    "    10:13 10:11 9:41 9:56 9:55 10:20 9:44 9:32
22 248 MCKILLOP, john Escape Velocity pb Fortius UNITED KINGDOM BC north vancouver Cat 3 31 Men BC002665      GBR19850311 2:21:48 0'41" 38.37 10:14 10:09 9:40 9:57 9:55 10:23 9:40 9:41
23 234 WIWAD, Dylan Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 26 Men BC093351      CAN19900501 2:21:59 0'52" 38.32 10:12 10:09 9:52 9:58 9:51 10:21 9:44 9:50
24 223 DEAN, Bradley Gastown Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 33 Men BC090073      CAN19830829 2:22:11 1'04" 38.26 10:12 10:12 9:53 9:54 9:53 10:19 9:40 10:04
25 221 HOSSACK, Étienne Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 25 Men BC097122      CAN19910930 2:22:13 1'06" 38.25 10:15 10:11 10:03 9:59 9:58 10:19 9:42 10:05
26 263 DELANEY, Jay Gastown Cycling Association CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 38 Men BC090121      CAN19780517 "    "    "    10:14 10:10 9:52 9:56 9:55 10:19 9:41 10:07
27 227 INKSTER, Eric Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 3 15 Men BC090043      CAN20010602 2:22:19 1'12" 38.23 10:12 10:11 8:25 9:58 9:51 10:19 9:35 10:11
28 225 BAYLES, Clarke Fulgas Cycle Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 36 Men BC090768      CAN19800913 2:27:16 6'09" 36.92 10:15 10:11 9:56 9:54 9:49 10:18 9:43 15:06
29 238 MATHEW, Mark UBC AUSTRALIA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 30 Men BC090522      AUS19860423 2:27:58 6'51" 36.73 10:14 10:10 10:21 10:26 12:51 9:27 9:23 9:40

DNF 266 REID, Ben Canada British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 28 Men BC096757      CAN19880228 12:13 37.52 10:13
DNF 258 MAYFIELD, Robert Oregon Cat 3 31 Men TEMP      42:05 38.24 10:11 10:09 10:09
DNF 434      1:22:44 37.97 10:14 10:09 10:13 10:12 9:54
DNF 232 WHITE, John Gastown Cycling Association UNITED KINGDOM British Columbia Vancouver Cat 3 46 Men BC090083      GBR19700610 1:52:00 34.83 10:14 10:10 9:53 10:45 12:50 11:42
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 12 (Women)
89.40 km, 14 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 2:17:16 - 38.24 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14
1 228 CANNING, Rachel Women's Team ATAC CANADA BC Bowen Island Cat 12 28 Women BC000298      CAN19880311 2:22:16 38.24 10:14 10:09 9:52 9:55 9:55 10:18 9:42 10:07
2 259 GERTH, Jennifer Women's Team ATAC CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 12 39 Women BC090094      CAN19770711 2:32:32 -1 lap 35.64 10:14 10:09 19:18 10:58 9:37 10:09 9:39
3 212 CARON, Joanie DNA K4 CANADA Quebec Burnaby Cat 12 32 Women BC000732      CAN19840427 2:33:06 -1 lap 35.51 10:11 10:12 19:14 10:59 9:37 10:08 9:40

DNF 256 GIBSON, Kinley Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes CANADA Alberta Edmonton Cat 12 21 Women AB60017      CAN19950116 36:56 33.20 10:13 10:09
DNF 255 ATTWELL, Erin Tripleshot Cycling Club CANADA BC Victoria Cat 12 17 Women BC002202      CAN19990312 1:45:31 37.10 10:11 10:13 9:53 9:58 9:56 9:20
DNF 210 TALMAN, Anna Trek Red Truck Racing pb Mosaic Homes Canadian Alberta Edmonton Cat 12 19 Women 60295      CAN19970911 2:35:45 32.31 10:13 20:04 9:52 12:47 11:40 10:07 11:27
DNS 213 CABOT, Morgan Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 12 28 Women BC090227      CAN19880404
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
C Group (Open)
70.25 km, 11 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 1:51:49 - 37.69 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 463 WANNOP, Scott Mighty Cycling CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC092606      CAN19840601 1:51:49 0'00" 37.69 10:40 10:19 10:07 10:07 10:18 9:51 9:28
2 441 KHALKHALI-SHIJINI, Nima Atomic Racing Club IRAN British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 41 Men BC092297      IRI19750904 "    "    "    10:41 10:16 10:08 10:06 10:18 9:51 9:27
3 403 KEMP, Jeffrey Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia VANCOUVER Cat 4 31 Men BC090850      CAN19850121 1:51:52 0'03" 37.67 10:34 10:18 10:08 10:06 10:18 9:49 9:32
4 442 KARU, Kalle No team ESTONIA BC Vancouver Cat 4 47 Men BC090592      EST19690613 "    "    "    10:37 10:20 10:09 10:08 10:18 9:50 9:32
5 456 USHER, Elliott Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 29 Men BC094081      CAN19870613 "    "    "    10:35 10:19 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:53 9:32
6 453 KJERA, Kellen Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Men BC095579      CAN19810305 "    "    "    10:37 10:19 10:10 10:05 10:17 9:50 9:32
7 429 HENRY, Alex Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia VANCOUVER Cat 4 38 Men BC092220      CAN19781005 "    "    "    10:33 10:23 10:07 10:09 10:19 9:51 9:32
8 439 VON HAHN, Peter Atomic Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 33 Men BC092143      CAN19830518 "    "    "    10:39 9:45 10:16 10:06 10:28 9:54 9:30
9 808 MCLAREN, Robert Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC Port Coquitlam Cat 4 59 Men BC000517      CAN19570116 "    "    "    10:35 10:18 10:10 10:09 10:18 9:50 9:32

10 416 TANI, John Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 51 Men BC090433      CAN19650603 "    "    "    10:38 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:17 9:51 9:33
11 485 CURRAN, Jason Wedgewood Cycling Team CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 38 Men BC090143      CAN19780720 "    "    "    10:36 10:20 10:09 10:07 10:18 9:47 9:34
12 448 BREAKSPEAR, Mark Steed Cycles CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 38 Men BC090098      CAN19780521 1:51:55 0'06" 37.66 10:40 10:17 10:08 10:06 10:16 9:51 9:35
13 421 SCHROEDER, Erik Scott CrossRoad Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 51 Men BC007300      CAN19650521 "    "    "    10:37 10:16 10:10 10:06 10:18 9:47 9:35
14 431 KAJFASZ, Jordan CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Men BC093182      CAN19810619 "    "    "    10:35 10:19 10:09 10:07 10:21 9:51 9:32
15 487 MITTELHOLZER CHAPLIN, Alejandro AYM Bike CANADA BC Mission Cat 4 47 Men BC002417      CAN19690302 "    "    "    10:41 10:17 10:08 10:09 10:17 9:53 9:33
16 438 WAGNER, Base Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090365      CAN20010707 "    "    "    10:36 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:20 9:51 9:34
17 480 BAKER, Thomas CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 46 Men BC090678      CAN19701217 "    "    "    10:40 10:17 10:07 10:08 10:19 9:51 9:33
18 413 FRANK, Daniel Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Canada BC North Vancouver Cat 4 49 Men BC095986      CAN19670501 "    "    "    10:37 10:19 10:12 10:07 10:19 9:49 9:36
19 483 BEAUCHAMP, Neal No team British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men BC097276      1:52:16 0'27" 37.54 10:41 10:17 10:09 10:08 10:18 9:51 9:52
20 484 BOULAIS, jean-philippe canada Cat 4 30 Men TEMP      CAN19860302 "    "    "    10:39 10:19 10:10 10:09 10:15 9:51 9:55
21 465 MCDOWALL, Kirk CANADA British Columbia Anmore Cat 4 26 Men BC093592      CAN19901126 1:52:24 0'35" 37.50 10:38 10:19 10:11 10:07 10:19 9:50 10:02
22 447 LACHANCE, Ray CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 50 Men BC090771      CAN19661120 1:52:49 1'00" 37.36 10:37 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:51 10:25
23 488 ROSS, David British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC097048      CAN19840606 1:52:56 1'07" 37.32 10:37 10:18 10:10 10:08 10:15 9:54 10:31
24 469 DAVIES, Tyler TaG Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090387      CAN20010117 1:53:15 1'26" 37.21 10:35 10:20 10:10 10:07 10:21 9:50 10:52
25 481 FUNAMOTO, Andrew Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 28 Men BC090431      CAN19881229 1:53:20 1'31" 37.19 10:35 10:20 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:51 10:56
26 477 MAI, Hung Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 31 Men BC090233      CAN19850118 1:53:30 1'41" 37.13 10:38 10:20 10:12 10:05 10:14 9:52 11:06
27 476 SAUER, Matthew British Columbia Cat 4 27 Men BC091811      CAN19890718 1:54:38 2'49" 36.77 10:40 10:19 10:08 10:06 10:19 9:45 12:18
28 473 NERBAS, Tyler British Columbia Cat 4 31 Men BC097035      1:54:56 3'07" 36.67 10:36 10:20 10:11 10:07 10:18 9:45 12:38
29 474 FUNG, Billy British Columbia Cat 4 26 Men BC092392      1:55:34 3'45" 36.47 10:38 10:20 10:10 10:09 10:19 9:52 13:11
30 449 LAM, Angus UBC CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 21 Men BC090865      CAN19951217 "    "    "    10:39 10:18 10:10 10:05 10:16 9:51 13:12
31 475 RABELO, Joao Antonio BRAZIL BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC000399      CAN19840305 "    "    "    10:41 10:17 10:08 10:09 10:17 9:49 13:12
32 486 KOSCHEL, Gary United Velo CANADA BC Richmond Cat 4 46 Men BC007434      CAN19700507 1:56:18 4'29" 36.24 10:40 10:18 10:08 10:08 10:20 9:49 13:57
33 408 COTTERILL, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 4 53 Men BC090668      CAN19631115 1:56:43 4'54" 36.11 10:39 10:16 10:11 10:08 10:17 9:49 14:21
34 409 BEVERIDGE, Matthew CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 30 Men BC090472      CAN19860102 1:56:45 4'56" 36.10 10:37 9:54 10:22 10:09 10:18 9:54 14:23
35 430 REINERT, Robert Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 41 Men BC090888      CAN19750511 1:57:21 5'32" 35.92 10:39 10:19 10:10 10:09 10:14 9:53 14:58
36 479 BONATO, Lorenzo Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090369      CAN20010228 1:58:03 6'14" 35.70 10:41 10:17 10:08 10:10 10:17 11:07 14:23
37 451 KILLAM, Jennifer Mighty Cycling canada BC Cat 3 43 Women BC090406      CAN19731118 2:05:51 14'02" 33.51 10:36 10:20 10:11 14:25 11:20 11:56
38 497 LAW, Angela DEVO pb Fortius CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 18 Women BC097088      CAN19980515 2:30:21 38'32" 28.17 10:42 13:20 14:28 14:11 14:12

DNF 437 CAMPBELL, Bronwen Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC West Vancouver Cat 3 15 Women BC090509      CAN20010521 1:52:18 37.54 10:36 10:18 8:12 11:08 10:15 9:51 9:54
DNF 420 KAO, Reginald CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia vancouver Cat 4 42 Men BC090694      CAN19740916 59:52 32.18 10:37 10:18 10:09
DNF 478 OLNER, Sarah British Columbia Cat 3 36 Women BC007789      41:38 36.82 10:40 10:18 10:09
DNF 450 AVSAR, Atilla CANADA British Columbia Whistler Cat 4 48 Men BC097058      CAN19680620 2:32:42 10.01 10:42 1:03:00
DNF 427 MACRAE, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC093271      CAN19841019 2:11:35 6.35 1:50:01 10:38
DNS 406 HOLDER, David CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 44 Men BC090984      CAN19720819
DNS 425 RUCK, Clint Fraser Valley Road Cycling CANADA BC Langley Cat 4 45 Men BC091730      CAN19711021 "    "    
DNS 455 ISAMAN, Lee Canada British Columbia Port Moody Cat 4 27 Men BC095992      CAN19890409 "    "    
DNS 482      "    "    
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 4 (Men)
70.25 km, 11 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 1:45:49 - 37.69 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 463 WANNOP, Scott Mighty Cycling CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC092606      CAN19840601 1:55:49 37.69 10:40 10:19 10:07 10:07 10:18 9:51 9:28
2 441 KHALKHALI-SHIJINI, Nima Atomic Racing Club IRAN British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 41 Men BC092297      IRI19750904 "    0'00" "    10:41 10:16 10:08 10:06 10:18 9:51 9:27
3 403 KEMP, Jeffrey Gastown Cycling Association CANADA British Columbia VANCOUVER Cat 4 31 Men BC090850      CAN19850121 1:55:52 0'03" 37.67 10:34 10:18 10:08 10:06 10:18 9:49 9:32
4 442 KARU, Kalle No team ESTONIA BC Vancouver Cat 4 47 Men BC090592      EST19690613 "    "    "    10:37 10:20 10:09 10:08 10:18 9:50 9:32
5 456 USHER, Elliott Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 29 Men BC094081      CAN19870613 "    "    "    10:35 10:19 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:53 9:32
6 453 KJERA, Kellen Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Men BC095579      CAN19810305 "    "    "    10:37 10:19 10:10 10:05 10:17 9:50 9:32
7 429 HENRY, Alex Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia VANCOUVER Cat 4 38 Men BC092220      CAN19781005 "    "    "    10:33 10:23 10:07 10:09 10:19 9:51 9:32
8 439 VON HAHN, Peter Atomic Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 33 Men BC092143      CAN19830518 "    "    "    10:39 9:45 10:16 10:06 10:28 9:54 9:30
9 808 MCLAREN, Robert Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC Port Coquitlam Cat 4 59 Men BC000517      CAN19570116 "    "    "    10:35 10:18 10:10 10:09 10:18 9:50 9:32

10 416 TANI, John Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 51 Men BC090433      CAN19650603 "    "    "    10:38 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:17 9:51 9:33
11 485 CURRAN, Jason Wedgewood Cycling Team CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 38 Men BC090143      CAN19780720 "    "    "    10:36 10:20 10:09 10:07 10:18 9:47 9:34
12 448 BREAKSPEAR, Mark Steed Cycles CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 38 Men BC090098      CAN19780521 1:55:55 0'06" 37.66 10:40 10:17 10:08 10:06 10:16 9:51 9:35
13 421 SCHROEDER, Erik Scott CrossRoad Racing CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 51 Men BC007300      CAN19650521 "    "    "    10:37 10:16 10:10 10:06 10:18 9:47 9:35
14 431 KAJFASZ, Jordan CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Men BC093182      CAN19810619 "    "    "    10:35 10:19 10:09 10:07 10:21 9:51 9:32
15 487 MITTELHOLZER CHAPLIN, Alejandro AYM Bike CANADA BC Mission Cat 4 47 Men BC002417      CAN19690302 "    "    "    10:41 10:17 10:08 10:09 10:17 9:53 9:33
16 480 BAKER, Thomas CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 46 Men BC090678      CAN19701217 "    "    "    10:40 10:17 10:07 10:08 10:19 9:51 9:33
17 413 FRANK, Daniel Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Canada BC North Vancouver Cat 4 49 Men BC095986      CAN19670501 "    "    "    10:37 10:19 10:12 10:07 10:19 9:49 9:36
18 483 BEAUCHAMP, Neal No team British Columbia Cat 4 28 Men BC097276      1:56:16 0'27" 37.54 10:41 10:17 10:09 10:08 10:18 9:51 9:52
19 484 BOULAIS, jean-philippe canada Cat 4 30 Men TEMP      CAN19860302 "    "    "    10:39 10:19 10:10 10:09 10:15 9:51 9:55
20 465 MCDOWALL, Kirk CANADA British Columbia Anmore Cat 4 26 Men BC093592      CAN19901126 1:56:24 0'35" 37.50 10:38 10:19 10:11 10:07 10:19 9:50 10:02
21 447 LACHANCE, Ray CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 50 Men BC090771      CAN19661120 1:56:49 1'00" 37.36 10:37 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:51 10:25
22 488 ROSS, David British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC097048      CAN19840606 1:56:56 1'07" 37.32 10:37 10:18 10:10 10:08 10:15 9:54 10:31
23 481 FUNAMOTO, Andrew Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 28 Men BC090431      CAN19881229 1:57:20 1'31" 37.19 10:35 10:20 10:10 10:07 10:18 9:51 10:56
24 477 MAI, Hung Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 31 Men BC090233      CAN19850118 1:57:30 1'41" 37.13 10:38 10:20 10:12 10:05 10:14 9:52 11:06
25 476 SAUER, Matthew British Columbia Cat 4 27 Men BC091811      CAN19890718 1:58:38 2'49" 36.77 10:40 10:19 10:08 10:06 10:19 9:45 12:18
26 473 NERBAS, Tyler British Columbia Cat 4 31 Men BC097035      1:58:56 3'07" 36.67 10:36 10:20 10:11 10:07 10:18 9:45 12:38
27 474 FUNG, Billy British Columbia Cat 4 26 Men BC092392      1:59:34 3'45" 36.47 10:38 10:20 10:10 10:09 10:19 9:52 13:11
28 449 LAM, Angus UBC CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 21 Men BC090865      CAN19951217 "    "    "    10:39 10:18 10:10 10:05 10:16 9:51 13:12
29 475 RABELO, Joao Antonio BRAZIL BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC000399      CAN19840305 "    "    "    10:41 10:17 10:08 10:09 10:17 9:49 13:12
30 486 KOSCHEL, Gary United Velo CANADA BC Richmond Cat 4 46 Men BC007434      CAN19700507 2:00:18 4'29" 36.24 10:40 10:18 10:08 10:08 10:20 9:49 13:57
31 408 COTTERILL, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Cat 4 53 Men BC090668      CAN19631115 2:00:43 4'54" 36.11 10:39 10:16 10:11 10:08 10:17 9:49 14:21
32 409 BEVERIDGE, Matthew CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 30 Men BC090472      CAN19860102 2:00:45 4'56" 36.10 10:37 9:54 10:22 10:09 10:18 9:54 14:23
33 430 REINERT, Robert Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 41 Men BC090888      CAN19750511 2:01:21 5'32" 35.92 10:39 10:19 10:10 10:09 10:14 9:53 14:58

DNF 420 KAO, Reginald CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia vancouver Cat 4 42 Men BC090694      CAN19740916 1:03:52 32.18 10:37 10:18 10:09
DNF 427 MACRAE, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 32 Men BC093271      CAN19841019 2:15:35 6.35 1:50:01 10:38
DNF 450 AVSAR, Atilla CANADA British Columbia Whistler Cat 4 48 Men BC097058      CAN19680620 2:36:42 10.01 10:42 1:03:00
DNS 406 HOLDER, David CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Richmond Cat 4 44 Men BC090984      CAN19720819
DNS 425 RUCK, Clint Fraser Valley Road Cycling CANADA BC Langley Cat 4 45 Men BC091730      CAN19711021 "    "    
DNS 455 ISAMAN, Lee Canada British Columbia Port Moody Cat 4 27 Men BC095992      CAN19890409 "    "    
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 3 (Women)
63.86 km, 10 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 1:59:51 - 33.51 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10
1 451 KILLAM, Jennifer Mighty Cycling canada BC Cat 3 43 Women BC090406      CAN19731118 2:09:51 33.51 10:36 10:20 10:11 14:25 11:20 11:56
2 497 LAW, Angela DEVO pb Fortius CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 3 18 Women BC097088      CAN19980515 2:34:21 -1 lap 28.17 10:42 13:20 14:28 14:11 14:12

DNF 478 OLNER, Sarah British Columbia Cat 3 36 Women BC007789      45:38 36.82 10:40 10:18 10:09
DNF 437 CAMPBELL, Bronwen Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC West Vancouver Cat 3 15 Women BC090509      CAN20010521 1:56:18 37.54 10:36 10:18 8:12 11:08 10:15 9:51
DNS 482      
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
U17 (Men)
70.25 km, 11 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 1:45:55 - 37.65 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 11
1 438 WAGNER, Base Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia West Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090365      CAN20010707 1:55:55 37.65 10:36 10:18 10:10 10:07 10:20 9:51 9:34
2 469 DAVIES, Tyler TaG Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090387      CAN20010117 1:57:15 1'20" 37.21 10:35 10:20 10:10 10:07 10:21 9:50 10:52
3 479 BONATO, Lorenzo Cannondale pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U17 15 Men BC090369      CAN20010228 2:02:03 6'08" 35.70 10:41 10:17 10:08 10:10 10:17 11:07 14:23
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
D Group (Open)
51.09 km, 8 laps of 6.39 km, winner: 1:26:09 - 35.57 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 618 SMITH, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 5 33 Men BC002731      CAN19830915 1:26:09 0'00" 35.57 11:02 10:35 10:56 11:20 10:37 10:42 10:52 10:05
2 601 DUNAJKO, Andrzej CRC Coastal Race Club CANADA British Columbia Delta Cat 5 47 Men BC000142      CAN19690414 "    "    "    11:01 10:38 10:53 11:20 10:37 10:43 10:51 10:07
3 614 PEARCE, Brian Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 5 30 Men BC094798      CAN19860515 1:26:11 0'02" 35.56 11:02 10:41 10:51 11:20 10:37 10:40 10:53 10:07
4 639 SOLHEIM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia New Westminster Cat 5 40 Men BC000895      CAN19760119 "    "    "    11:01 10:40 10:53 11:19 10:36 10:44 10:53 10:06
5 620 LEES, Aimee Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Women TEMP      CAN19811022 "    "    "    11:05 10:38 10:54 11:18 10:37 10:43 10:50 10:08
6 644 LANG, Robert No team CANADA British Columbia Delta Cat 5 60 Men BC000787      CAN19560614 "    "    "    11:01 10:39 10:53 11:22 10:34 10:42 10:51 10:10
7 619 JONES, Damon Canadian Cat 5 53 Men BC007647      CAN19630117 "    "    "    11:03 10:38 10:51 11:21 10:38 10:44 10:51 10:06
8 646 TRAN, Sherri Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Canada BC Victoria Cat 4 31 Women BC097244      CAN19850911 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:50 11:21 10:37 10:42 10:53 10:08
9 613 WILKINS, David Fort Langley Cyclery CANADA British Columbia Fort Langley Cat 5 70 Men BC000806      CAN19460303 1:26:13 0'04" 35.55 11:03 10:37 10:55 11:17 10:38 10:45 10:50 10:09

10 638 MCNAMEE, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 5 62 Women BC001845      CAN19541227 "    "    "    11:01 10:39 10:54 11:20 10:36 10:44 10:49 10:11
11 645 SERVICE, Devin CANADA BC New Westminster Cat 5 33 Men BC003868      CAN19830824 1:26:15 0'06" 35.54 11:00 10:42 10:53 11:20 10:36 10:44 10:50 10:10
12 628 WORMAN, Shane Canada BC Kelowna Cat 5 46 Men BC007140      CAN19700815 "    "    "    11:05 10:36 10:51 11:22 10:38 10:39 10:51 10:13
13 625 TAYLOR, Sonia CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 27 Women BC095481      CAN19890602 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:53 11:19 10:36 10:43 10:51 10:12
14 632 GENAILLE, Lora CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 38 Women BC093167      CAN19780520 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:53 11:18 10:39 10:44 10:50 10:11
15 643 VERNON, Fiona UNITED KINGDOM BC North Vancouver Cat 4 26 Women BC096263      GBR19901015 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:51 11:19 10:37 10:44 10:52 10:13
16 629 WORMAN, Eric Red Devils Cycling Academy CANADA BC Kelowna Cat 5 15 Men BC096247      CAN20010128 "    "    "    11:05 10:36 10:53 11:18 10:39 10:40 10:53 10:14
17 605 UJFALUSI, Joseph Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia New Westminster Cat 5 45 Men BC000059      CAN19710520 "    "    "    11:00 10:40 10:54 11:19 10:38 10:43 10:48 10:16
18 636 BILLESBERGER, Aaron Phoenix Velo Training Group Canada British Columbia Mission Cat 5 44 Men BC093189      CAN19721012 "    "    "    11:02 10:39 10:54 11:20 10:35 10:43 10:51 10:16
19 621 PARRY, David No team CANADA British Columbia Surrey Cat 5 59 Men BC090753      CAN19570507 1:35:08 8'59" 32.22 11:48 11:34 11:34 11:53 12:09 11:55 12:02 12:12
20 642 BARREIRA, Dawn-Marie CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 28 Women BC095689      CAN19880927 1:42:07 15'58" 30.10 11:07 13:12 13:47 13:20 12:50 11:51 13:01
21 640 USHER, Erin Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 4 15 Women BC090343      CAN20010513 1:43:09 17'00" 29.80 11:07 12:04 12:23 14:07 15:47 12:06 12:26
22 647 UJFALUSI, Lilly DEVO pb Fortius British Columbia U15 13 Women BC090057      CAN20031204 1:43:13 17'04" 29.78 11:07 12:06 12:20 14:08 15:48 12:05 12:31

DNF 649 JELIC, Ivan Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Vancouver Cat 5 44 Men BC007213      CAN19721029 55:37 34.45 11:03 10:36 10:52 11:22 11:43
DNF 602 HERSHMAN, Frank Canada British Columbia Surrey Cat 5 63 Men BC007378      CAN19530701 22:00 34.85 11:02 10:58

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2016/04/04 15:41:32 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 5 (Men)
51.09 km, 8 laps of 6.39 km, winner: -18:51 - 35.57 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 618 SMITH, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 5 33 Men BC002731      CAN19830915 1:26:09 35.57 11:02 10:35 10:56 11:20 10:37 10:42 10:52 10:05
2 601 DUNAJKO, Andrzej CRC Coastal Race Club CANADA British Columbia Delta Cat 5 47 Men BC000142      CAN19690414 "    0'00" "    11:01 10:38 10:53 11:20 10:37 10:43 10:51 10:07
3 614 PEARCE, Brian Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 5 30 Men BC094798      CAN19860515 1:26:11 0'02" 35.56 11:02 10:41 10:51 11:20 10:37 10:40 10:53 10:07
4 639 SOLHEIM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia New Westminster Cat 5 40 Men BC000895      CAN19760119 "    "    "    11:01 10:40 10:53 11:19 10:36 10:44 10:53 10:06
5 644 LANG, Robert No team CANADA British Columbia Delta Cat 5 60 Men BC000787      CAN19560614 "    "    "    11:01 10:39 10:53 11:22 10:34 10:42 10:51 10:10
6 619 JONES, Damon Canadian Cat 5 53 Men BC007647      CAN19630117 "    "    "    11:03 10:38 10:51 11:21 10:38 10:44 10:51 10:06
7 613 WILKINS, David Fort Langley Cyclery CANADA British Columbia Fort Langley Cat 5 70 Men BC000806      CAN19460303 1:26:13 0'04" 35.55 11:03 10:37 10:55 11:17 10:38 10:45 10:50 10:09
8 638 MCNAMEE, Peter Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 5 62 Women BC001845      CAN19541227 "    "    "    11:01 10:39 10:54 11:20 10:36 10:44 10:49 10:11
9 645 SERVICE, Devin CANADA BC New Westminster Cat 5 33 Men BC003868      CAN19830824 1:26:15 0'06" 35.54 11:00 10:42 10:53 11:20 10:36 10:44 10:50 10:10

10 628 WORMAN, Shane Canada BC Kelowna Cat 5 46 Men BC007140      CAN19700815 "    "    "    11:05 10:36 10:51 11:22 10:38 10:39 10:51 10:13
11 629 WORMAN, Eric Red Devils Cycling Academy CANADA BC Kelowna Cat 5 15 Men BC096247      CAN20010128 "    "    "    11:05 10:36 10:53 11:18 10:39 10:40 10:53 10:14
12 605 UJFALUSI, Joseph Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia New Westminster Cat 5 45 Men BC000059      CAN19710520 "    "    "    11:00 10:40 10:54 11:19 10:38 10:43 10:48 10:16
13 636 BILLESBERGER, Aaron Phoenix Velo Training Group Canada British Columbia Mission Cat 5 44 Men BC093189      CAN19721012 "    "    "    11:02 10:39 10:54 11:20 10:35 10:43 10:51 10:16
14 621 PARRY, David No team CANADA British Columbia Surrey Cat 5 59 Men BC090753      CAN19570507 1:35:08 8'59" 32.22 11:48 11:34 11:34 11:53 12:09 11:55 12:02 12:12

DNF 602 HERSHMAN, Frank Canada British Columbia Surrey Cat 5 63 Men BC007378      CAN19530701 22:00 34.85 11:02 10:58
DNF 649 JELIC, Ivan Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Vancouver Cat 5 44 Men BC007213      CAN19721029 55:37 34.45 11:03 10:36 10:52 11:22 11:43
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
Cat 4 (Women)
51.09 km, 8 laps of 6.39 km, winner: -18:49 - 35.56 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 620 LEES, Aimee Glotman Simpson Cycling Club CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 35 Women TEMP      CAN19811022 1:26:11 35.56 11:05 10:38 10:54 11:18 10:37 10:43 10:50 10:08
2 646 TRAN, Sherri Glotman Simpson Cycling Club Canada BC Victoria Cat 4 31 Women BC097244      CAN19850911 "    0'00" "    11:04 10:38 10:50 11:21 10:37 10:42 10:53 10:08
3 625 TAYLOR, Sonia CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 27 Women BC095481      CAN19890602 1:26:15 0'04" 35.53 11:04 10:38 10:53 11:19 10:36 10:43 10:51 10:12
4 632 GENAILLE, Lora CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Cat 4 38 Women BC093167      CAN19780520 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:53 11:18 10:39 10:44 10:50 10:11
5 643 VERNON, Fiona UNITED KINGDOM BC North Vancouver Cat 4 26 Women BC096263      GBR19901015 "    "    "    11:04 10:38 10:51 11:19 10:37 10:44 10:52 10:13
6 642 BARREIRA, Dawn-Marie CANADA BC Vancouver Cat 4 28 Women BC095689      CAN19880927 1:42:07 -1 lap 30.10 11:07 13:12 13:47 13:20 12:50 11:51 13:01
7 640 USHER, Erin Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA BC North Vancouver Cat 4 15 Women BC090343      CAN20010513 1:43:09 -1 lap 29.80 11:07 12:04 12:23 14:07 15:47 12:06 12:26
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River Road RR 2016-A Group
March 05, 2016
U15 (Women)
44.70 km, 7 laps of 6.39 km, winner: -01:47 - 29.78 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 647 UJFALUSI, Lilly DEVO pb Fortius British Columbia U15 13 Women BC090057      CAN20031204 1:43:13 29.78 11:07 12:06 12:20 14:08 15:48 12:05 12:31
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